Department of Justice ● FY 2002 Performance and Accountability Report 234

FY 2002 Annual Financial Statements

Notes to the Principal Financial Statements
(Dollars in Thousands)

Note 18.  Imputed Financing Sources – Continued

The cost to be paid by other agencies is the total calculated future costs, less employee and employer
contributions.  In addition, other retirement benefits which include the Federal Employees Health Benefits
Program (FEHB) and the Federal Employees Group Life Insurance Program (FEGLI) that are paid by other
Federal entities must also be disclosed.

Imputed financing sources:

FY 2002 FY 2001

Judgment Fund 30,697$   53,416$
Health Insurance 380,261   326,828
Life Insurance 1,281   1,199
Pension 172,632   193,972
Total 584,871$   575,415$

Note 19.  Restatements and Reclassifications

In accordance with SFFAS No. 21, “Reporting Corrections of Errors and Changes in Accounting Principles”
the Department’s FY 2001 financial statements were restated as follows:

As Reported As Restated Difference

Combined Statement of Budgetary Resources:
Budgetary Resources:
   Budget Authority 22,825,163$   24,660,397$   1,835,234$
   Unobligated Balance 4,185,860$   4,401,675$   215,815$
   Spending Authority from Offsetting
   Collections 5,599,326$   5,629,602$   30,276$
   Other (314,120)$   (512,507)$   (198,387)$

Status of Budgetary Resources:
   Obligations Incurred 29,332,372$   31,062,922$   1,730,550$
   Unobligated Balances 2,963,857$   3,116,245$   152,388$

Outlays 21,612,063$   23,312,338$   1,700,275$

Unobligated Balance, End to Beginning 3,116,245$   3,118,516$   2,271$

These notes are an integral part of the financial statements

Department of Justice ● FY 2002 Performance and Accountability Report 235

FY 2002 Annual Financial Statements

Notes to the Principal Financial Statements
(Dollars in Thousands)

Note 19.  Restatements and Reclassifications - Continued

In FY 2001, the INS presented a consolidated Statement of Budgetary Resources (SBR), where their Fee
Accounts and Salaries & Expense Accounts were combined and intra-fund reimbursement transactions were
eliminated.  The INS SBR was restated to reflect the Fee Accounts as a separate fund type from the Salaries and